lnfl n ite CAL Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA + 8312 Miramar Mall San Diego CA 92121 + 8586232740

CA License #: C8-0000047-LIC

Certificate of Analysis
Produced: Jun 11, 2025

Sample: OCS16903 (Concentrate) « Client: Truly Extracts + Batch: Pass

Matrix: Concentrate
A Sample ID: ICC-250605-14-003
L b . Collected on: Jun 05, 2025
= . Received on: Jun 05, 2025
" Batch Size:4 g
' Sample Size:
Received By: Stephanie Paule

Batch Result: Pass Cannabinoid Overview
| Alkaloids Tested Kratom Potency: 81.2%
Solvents Pass

KRAT-PREP-001: KRAT-PREP-001: Kratom Potency » Jun 11, 2025

Analyte Amt {%) LOD/LOQ (mg/g) Pass/Fail Analyte Amt (%) LOD/LOQ {mg/q) Pass/Fall
Mitragynine <L0Q 0.675/8.27 Speciociliatine ND 0.8a4/s2r
Paynantheine ND 0.485/8.27 7-OH-Mitragynine 81.2 0.621/8.27 sih
Speciogynine ND 0.751/8.27 < Mitragynine pseudoindoxyl ND 1.01/3.04 "
Corynantheidine ND 1.05/8.34

Compliance requirements For this test are taken from No Compliance regutations,

Results Certified By: David Marelius PhD
Lab Director, Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA
Jun 11, 2025

» https://lims.tagleaf.com/clientCoas/9f23614e-3ed4-4ecf-a28c-14cda54c307e 094&
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RS-INST-003, RS-PREP-001: RS-INST-003, RS-PREP-001: Kratom Residual Solvents « Jun 09, 2025

Analyte

1,2-Dichloroethane
Acetone
Acetonitrile
Benzene
Butane
Chloroform
Ethanol

Ethyl acetate
Ethylene oxide
Ethyl ether
Heptane

Compliance requirements for this test are taken from CA Ci

Limit (pg/g)

1
5000
410
1
5000
1
5000
5000
1
5000
5000

https://lims.tagleaf.com/clientCoas/9f23614e-3ed4-4ecf-a28c-14cda54c307e

Amt (pg/g)

ND
113
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
4810
ND
ND
ND

LOD/LOQ (¥g/9)

0.0781/0.234
28.8/86.4
4.84/14.5
0.0230/0.0691
29.9/89.6
0.794/2.38
24.8/74.5
30.4/91.1
1.44/4.32
35.5/107
32.8/98.5

Pass/Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

bis/Hemp (Based on Submissi

Type)

Analyte Limit (ug/g) Amt (v9/a) LOD/LOQ (ng/g) Pass/Fail
Hexane 290 ND 392117 Pass
Isapropyl alcohol 5000 ND 33.2/99.7 Pass
Methanol 3000 <L0Q 27.1/81.4 Pass
Methylene chloride 1 ND 6.11/18.3 Pass
Pentane 5000 ND 27.9/83.8 Pass
Propane 5000 ND 21.7/65.0 Pass
Toluene 890 53.2 11.6/34.9 Pass
Trichloroethylene 1 ND 0.727/2.18 Pass
o-Xylene ND 14.6/43.7 ifh
p- and m-Xylene <LOQ 15.0/45.1 V.

Total xylenes 2170 <10Q Pass

Results Certified By: David Marelius PhD
Lab Director, Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA
Jun 11, 2025
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