CA License #: C8-0000047-LIC

## Certificate of Analysis

Produced: Jun 11, 2025

Sample: OCS16903 (Concentrate) • Client: Truly Extracts • Batch: Pass



Matrix: Concentrate Sample ID: ICC-250605-14-003 Collected on: Jun 05, 2025 Received on: Jun 05, 2025 Batch Size: 4 g Sample Size:

Received By: Stephanie Paule

Batch Result: Pass

Solvents

Alkaloids

Tested

Cannabinoid Overview

Kratom Potency:

81.2 %

## KRAT-PREP-001: KRAT-PREP-001: Kratom Potency • Jun 11, 2025

1 11 11 11.							
Analyte	Amt (%)	LOD/LOQ (mg/g)	Pass/Fail	Analyte	Amt (%)	LOD/LOQ (mg/g)	Pass/Fail
Mitragynine	<loq< td=""><td>0.679/8.27</td><td></td><td>Speciociliatine</td><td>ND</td><td>0.844/8.27</td><td>744</td></loq<>	0.679/8.27		Speciociliatine	ND	0.844/8.27	744
Paynantheine	ND	0.485/8.27		7-OH-Mitragynine	81.2	0.621/8,27	3464
Speciogynine	ND	0.751/8.27	100%	Mitragynine pseudoindoxyl	ND	1.01/3.04	14/4
Corynantheidine	ND	1.05/8.34	MA			110 1/3:04	

Compliance requirements for this test are taken from No Compliance regulations.



Page 1 of 2

Results Certified By: David Marelius PhD Lab Director, Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA

Jun 11, 2025

## RS-INST-003, RS-PREP-001: RS-INST-003, RS-PREP-001: Kratom Residual Solvents • Jun 09, 2025

Analyte	Limit (µg/g)	Amt (µg/g)	LOD/LOQ (µg/g)	Pass/Fail	Analyte	Limit (µg/g)	Amt (µg/g)	LOD/LOQ (µg/g)	Pass/Fail
1,2-Dichloroethane	1	ND	0.0781/0.234	Pass	Hexane	290	ND	3.92/11.7	Pass
Acetone	5000	113	28,8/86.4	Pass	Isopropyl alcohol	5000	ND	33.2/99.7	Pass
Acetonitrile	410	ND	4.84/14.5	Pass	Methanol	3000	< LOQ	27.1/81.4	Pass
Benzene	1	ND	0.0230/0.0691	Pass	Methylene chloride	1	ND	6.11/18.3	Pass
Butane	5000	ND	29.9/89.6	Pass	Pentane	5000	ND	27.9/83.8	Pass
Chloroform	1	ND	0.794/2.38	Pass	Propane	5000	ND	21.7/65.0	Pass
Ethanol	5000	ND	24.8/74.5	Pass	Toluene	890	53.2	11.6/34.9	Pass
Ethyl acetate	5000	4810	30.4/91.1	Pass	Trichloroethylene	1	ND	0.727/2.18	Pass
Ethylene oxide	1	ND	1.44/4.32	Pass	o-Xylene		ND	14.6/43.7	HUAC
Ethyl ether	5000	ND	35.5/107	Pass	p- and m-Xylene		< LOQ	15.0/45.1	N(5A)
Heptane	5000	ND	32.8/98.5	Pass	Total xylenes	2170	< LOQ		Pass

Compliance requirements for this test are taken from CA Cannabis/Hemp (Based on Submission Type) regulations.





Page 2 of 2

Results Certified By: David Marelius PhD Lab Director, Infinite Chemical Analysis Labs, CA Jun 11, 2025